
Page 30

REPLACEMENT PARTS 

  Infloor Ramp

	 Item	 Qty.	 Description	 Part Number	

	 1	 1	 05 Infloor Ramp	 RC50032??

	 2	 1	 Infloor Ramp Side Stiffener-Front	 RC50033??

	 3	 1	 Infloor Ramp Side Stiffener-Rear	 RC50034??

	 4	 12	 Screw-10-32 x 7/16, Infloor Ramp	 40-8065-0

	 5	 2	 Screw-#10-32 x 1/4" BHCS	 28455

	 6	 2	 Wear Plate-Ramp Platform/Toyota	 EC90031	

	 7	 2	 Bumper-Rubber-Threaded-8-32	 61-6640-0

	 8	 4	 Tape-Double Sided/3M 1/2 "45 ML Thick	 81-2010-0

	 9	 4	 Nylon Strip-Black MDS 1" Wide .0316	 61-4028-0

	 10	 1	 Man. Release Clutch Arm Reinforcement	 S-9190

	 11	 1	 Cap-.125 x 1" x 5" Vinyl-Infloor/Yellow	 47-4041-0

	 12	 6	 Washer-Flat 218-020 SS	 41-9690-0

	 13	 1	 Cotter Pin-1/16" x 3/4"	 41-4204-0

	 14	 1	 Screw-10-32 x 3/8 Set	 84015-000

	 15	 1	 Screw-BHSC 6mm-1.0 x 25mm SS	 40-2892-0

	 16	 1	 Cable Terminal- Brass #10-32 Fitting	 15-1049-0

	 17	 1	 Bearing-Thrust 1/4" ID	 13-3026-0

	 18	 3	 Bushing-Flange 1/4" ID x 3/16 L.	 13-3005-0

	 19	 1	 Stiffener-Ramp Disengage Lever/Infloor	 S-9355

	 20	 5	 Nut-Weld-1/4-20x3/4ODx1/2x5/16 H/SS	 30865

	 21	 1	 Emergency Clutch Cable Brkt	 R-9286

	 22	 1	 Screw-1/4-20 x 3/4" BHSCS 18-8 SS 	 81068-000

	 23	 1	 Housing-Manual Release Toyota	 S-9322

	 24	 1	 Pulley-Manual Release	 SR-9310

	 25	 1	 Ring-Cable Guide	 R-9305

	 26	 1	 Screw-Socket/Button Head 3/8"-16 x 3" ZI	 40-2978-0

	 27	 2	 Standoff-Manual Release-IFR	 S-9325

	 28	 2	 Bolt-1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex	 10000

	 29	 1	 Washer-3/8" Flat/Auto-Bk	 10064

	 30	 2	 Nut-3/8-16 Jam	 12464

	 31	 1	 Bushing-Bronze .377 x 503 x.25	 13-1015-0

	 32	 1	 Retainer-Manual Release Pulley	 S-9321

	 33	 2	 Bolt-1/4-20 x 1 1/4" BHSC Gr 8	 28276

	 34	 1	 Adaptor/E-Release Infloor	 SR-9352

	 35	 1	 Assy-IFR E-Release Crank Handle	 RC50228A

	 36	 1	 E-Release Manual Crank Cable Assy.	 S-9185

	 37	 1	 Cable Assembly w/Sheath	 15-9950-0

	 38	 2	 Bracket-Ramp Roller	 S-9343

	 39	 2	 Wheel-Cushion Tread Rubber-Infloor	 61-4018-0

	 40	 2	 Washer-Flat 218-020 SS	 41-9690-0

	 41	 2	 Shim-SS .015 Thick .234 ID .303 OD	 40-8706-0

	 42	 2	 Nut-Stover 1/4"-20 USS	 40-2025-0

	 43	 2	 Bolt-Shldr. 312 .75 1/4-20 SKT	 18073

	 44	 4	 Shaft Support Block-Infloor Ramp	 61-4015-0

	 45	 1	 Collar-One PC Clamp-3/4 ID-1 1/2 OD	 EC40130

	 46	 2	 Switch-15 lb/in Compression Spring	 73-7611-0

	 47	 3	 Washer-Felt 1-1/2" ODx 1/2" ID .25 Thick	 61-4023-	

	 48	 2	 Thomson Shaft-1/2" Infloor Ramp	 61-4010-0

	 49	 5	 Super Smart Ball Bearing Bushing	 13-1070-0	

	 50	 1	 Infloor IN Switch Bracket	 SR-9290

	 51	 2	 Screw-10-32 x 1" SHCS	 40-1090-0

	 52	 2	 Switch-Cherry Limit-Sealed-DC2C-A4RC	 35-8419-0

	 53	 4	 Screw-#2-56 x 1/2 RD HD SS	 17961

	 54	 1	 Block-Manual Release CMM Cable	 SR-9318

	 55	 1	 Infloor OUT Switch Bracket	 SR-9289

	 56	 1	 Washer-5/16 Flat	 10063

	 57	 1	 Emergency Crank Cable Bracket	 SR-9285

	 58	 1	 Adjuster Driven Pulley	 SR-9221

	 59	 1	 Pulley-Driven	 SR-9251

	 60	 2	 Bushing-Bronze Flange-3/8" ID, 1/2" OD	 EC40135

	 61	 1	 Bolt-Shoulder/3/8" DIA. x 2"	 40-1080-0

	 62	 1	 Nut-5/16-18 Hex Lock	 11387

	 63	 1	 Belt-Flexible/Infloor/Beltdrive x 114"	 EC40111R114

	 64	 1	 Torsion Shaft	 SR-9203

	 65	 2	 Torsion Spring Assy.	 SR-9120

	 66	 2	 Shaft Flapper Assy.	 SR-9115

	 67	 2	 Linear Bearing Block/Blk. Delrin Plastic	 RC50210

	 68	 4	 Nut-5/16-18 Nylock Plated	 25639

	 69	 4	 Bearing-Thrust 3/8Shftx1/16Thk,INFR	 61-4030-0

	 70	 4	 Bolt-Shoulder 3/8 x 5/8 LG	 40-1081-0

	 71	 1	 Assy-Gearmotor/Infloor/Beltdrive	 EC40110A

	 72	 1	 Clutch Release Actuator-Sub. Assembly	 SR-9141

	 73	 1	 Carrier Sub Assembly	 RC50188W

	 74	 1	 Roller	 RC50068

	 75	 2	 Belt Clamp-Modified	 SR-9260

	 76	 4	 Washer-5/16" External Tooth	 16368

	 77	 4	 Screw-5/16"-18 x 1" BHCS	 40-2900-0

	 78	 1	 Bolt-1/4-20 x 1 1/2 SHCS	 32032

	 79	 1	 Nut-1/4-20 Hex	 10057

	 80	 2	 Screw-1/4-20 x 3/4 BHSCS 18-8 SS	 81068-000

	 81	 2	 Bushing - Bronze Flange-1/4" ID, 3/8" OD	 30293

	 82	 2	 Shim-3/8" ID x .031'Thk, Infloor Ramp	 40-1085-0

	 83	 4	 Bearing-Thrust 3/8Shft x 1/16 Thk,INFR	 61-4030-0

	 84	 1	 Pin-Cotter 1/16 x 3/4 (AU)	 13713

	 85	 1	 Pin-Clevis 3/16 x 1 1/4" Steel	 32039

	 86	 1	 Screw-10-32 x 1.25" SHCS	 40-1092-0

	 87	 2	 Washer-#10 Flat/Auto Bk	 11541

	 88	 1	 Nut-Hex 10-32 Nylock	 40-2509-0

	 Item	 Qty.	 Description	 Part Number	




